
Name Country Designation Email Telephone

1 Bahia Abdallah Lebanon Lecturer - Assistant Director, Nursing Program - Faculty of Health Sciences, bahia.elmoufti@gmail.com

2 Talin Gulgulian Lebanon Clinical Instructor  tg03@aub.edu.lb 

3 Dr. Priscilla Wobil Ghana Health Specialist (Maternal and Newborn Health) pwobil@unicef.org 

4 Dr. Gyikua Plange-Rhole Ghana Senior Lecturer, Department of Child Health, KNUST, Kumasi Ghana. gprhule@gmail.com

5

Dr. Julieta  Ville Gasrosales

Colombia Bogota, Colombia julitavillegasrosales@gmail.com

6 Anne-Marie Bergh South Africa Senior researcher, SA-MRC Unit for Maternal and Infant Health Care Strategies

Faculty of Health Sciences, University of Pretoria

anne-marie.bergh@up.ac.za 

7 Dr. Elise VanRooyen South Africa Faculty of Health Sciences, University of Pretoria elise.vanrooyen@up.ac.za 

8 Dr. Noreen Rasul Pakistan Services Hospital, Lahore rasulnoreen@gmail.com

9 Dr. Aqeela Abbas Pakistan Services Hospital, Lahore aqeela.abbas@yahoo.com

10 Dr. Najaf Masood Pakistan Services Hospital, Lahore najafoz@yahoo.com

11 Dr. Humera Zulfiqa Pakistan Services Hospital, Lahore humera_zulfiqar@yahoo.com

12 Adriano Cattaneo Italy RETIRED adriano.cattaneo@gmail.com Researcher

13 Giorgio Tamburlini Italy Various positions tamburlini@csbonlus.org Researcher

14 Nathalie Charpack Colombia Director, Colombia Kangaroo Foundation ncharpak@gmail.com Researcher

15 Marzia Lazzerini marzia.lazzerini@burlo.trieste.it Researcher

16 Abiy Seifu Ethiopia Ethiopian Public Health Institute seifu9@gmail.com Researcher

19 Keka Pallas Spain

Department of Neonatology-SAMID, 12 de Octubre University Hospital, Madrid, 

Spain kpallas.hdoc@gmail.com Researcher

20 Susan Ludington US Frances Payne Bolton School of Nursing, Case Western Reserve University sml15@case.edu Researcher

21 Evalotte Mörelius Sweden Department of Social and Welfare Studies, Division of Nursing Science, Linköping evalotte.morelius@liu.se Researcher

22 Xiaomei Cong US/China Director, Center for Advancement in Managing Pain, University of Connecticut xiaomei.cong@uconn.edu Researcher

23 Immacolata Dall'Oglio immacolata.dalloglio@opbg.net Researcher

24 Jhon Camacho Colombia BioMedical Informatics Researcher at Pontificia Universidad Javeriana jjcamachosanchez@gmail.com Researcher

25 Rejean Tessier Canada Faculty of Social Sciences, University of Laval, Quebec Rejean.Tessier@psy.ulaval.ca Researcher

26 Stan Teillaud coordinadorsbrains@gmail.com Researcher

27 Zeni Carvalho Lamy Brazil

Departamentof Public Health, Centre for Health Sciences, Federal University of 

Maranhão zenilamy@gmail.com Researcher

28 Luiza Geaquinto luiza.geaquinto@saude.gov.br Researcher

29 Laura Haiek Canada

Ministry of Health and Social Services, Quebec; McGill University Department of 

Family Medicine lauranhaiek@gmail.com Researcher

31 Francesca Vezzini France francesca.vezzini@gmail.com Researcher

32 Jelka Zupan Slovenia RETIRED (previously from WHO) zupan.jelka@gmail.com Researcher

33 Socorro De Leon-Mendoza Phillipines Bless Tetada Kangaroo Mother Care Foundation, Philippines, Inc. sookeemd@yahoo.com

35 Mantoa Mokhachane South Africa University of the Witwatersrand Mantoa.Mokhachane@wits.ac.za

36 Luong Kim Chi Vietnam Tu Du Hospital, Ho Chi Minh City, Vietnam luongkimchi6@yahoo.com

37 Odette Guifo Cameroon

Paediatrician, neonatologist, Kangaroo Mother Care Reference in Cameroon, 

Director: Cameroon Kangaroo Foundation drguifoodette@yahoo.fr
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38 Djamil Lebane Algeria Neonatologist djamil.lebane@hotmail.com

39 Dr. Catherine Munini Mutinda Kenya Medical superintendent catherine mutinda <munini@hotmail.com>

40 Dr. Mary Waiyego Kariuki Kenya Neonatologist mawaiyego@yahoo.com; 

41 Dr. Caren Emadau Kenya Paediatrician emadauc@gmail.com

42 Dr. Christine Manyasi Kenya Paediatrician (Newborn Unit) nmanyasi@yahoo.com

43 Dr. Dorcas Supa Tunje Kenya Paediatrician in Charge of Newborn Unit dcsupa@yahoo.com

44 Nyakin Orina Kenya Nursing Officer in Charge – Newborn Unit nyakina.orina@yahoo.com

45 Bridget Wesonga Kenya Nursing Officer bridgetwesonga02@gmail.com

46 Dr Shashi Vani India KMC Foundation, India shashinvani@googlemail.com

47 Dr. Suman Rao India St Johns Medical College Bangalore India raosumanv@gmail.com

48 Dr Kalpana Subedi Nepal Chief Consultant Paediatrician, Maternity Hospital, Thapathali, Kathmandu, Nepal kalpana.subedi66@gmail.com

49 Dr Nisha Jyoti Shrestha Nepal Senior Consultant Paediatrician, Maternity Hospital, Thapathali, Kathmandu, Nepal nishajyoti@hotmail.com

50 Dr. Ranaivosoa Ramiandrasoa Madagscar Association Mere Kangarou Madagascar ramiandra@moov.mg

51 Yoriko Nishizawa Bhutan Khesar Gyalpo University of medical Sciences of Bhutan dr.yoriko@kgumsb.edu.bt
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